

\236

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.1042/2014 & 1043/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8267/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in CRLA No.1743/1996 of the  
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAMLAL S/O MEHATTAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and  
office report)

Date:17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.  
For Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the  
petitioners have already surrendered to custody and he will file proof  
of surrender within a week. Hence, the matter be listed thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)  
COURT MASTER