

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 1042/2014&1043/2014 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8267/2013

RAMLAL S/O MEHATTAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for
restoration,restoration and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar,Adv.
Mr. Juno Rahman S.,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration
is condoned.

This is an application for restoration of
special leave petition (CrI.)No. 8267/2013 as the
petitioners had not complied with the order passed
by the Chamber Judge for filing proof of surrender
certificate within the stipulated time.

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits
that the surrender certificate has already been
filed.

Regard being had to the aforesaid submission I
am inclined to direct restoration of the SLP in its
original number and accordingly it is so ordered.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER